
Child Size Girth Bust Waist Hips

XSC

SC

LC

Adult Size Girth Bust Waist Hips

IC

MC

XLC

XSA

SA

XLA

MA

LA

XXLA

XXXLA

35-38 in

39-42 in

50-53 in

43-46 in

47-50 in

53-56 in

20-21 in

22-23 in

29-31 in

24-25 in

26-28 in

32-35 in

19-20 in

20-21 in

26-28 in

21-23 in

23-25 in

29-32 in

21-23 in

23-25 in

30-32 in

25-27 in

27-29 in

33-36 in

Duo Dancewear Sizing Charts

54-56 in

57-59 in

62-65 in

59-61 in

61-63 in

66-69 in

30-32 in

32-34 in

39-41 in

34-36 in

36-38 in

42-46 in

22-24 in

24-26 in

31-33 in

26-28 in

28-30 in

34-39 in

32-34 in

35-37 in

41-43 in

37-39 in

39-41 in

44-49 in

69-72 in 46-50 in 39-43 in 49-53 in


