## Duo Dancewear Sizing Charts

Child Size	Girth	Bust	Waist	Hips
XSC	35-38 in	20-21 in	19-20 in	21-23 in
SC	39-42 in	22-23 in	20-21 in	23-25 in
IC	43-46 in	24-25 in	21-23 in	25-27 in
MC	47-50 in	26-28 in	23-25 in	27-29 in
LC	50-53 in	29-31 in	26-28 in	30-32 in
XLC	53-56 in	32-35 in	29-32 in	33-36 in

Adult Size	Girth	Bust	Waist	Hips
XSA	54-56 in	30-32 in	22-24 in	32-34 in
SA	57-59 in	32-34 in	24-26 in	35-37 in
MA	59-61 in	34-36 in	26-28 in	37-39 in
LA	61-63 in	36-38 in	28-30 in	39-41 in
XLA	62-65 in	39-41 in	31-33 in	41-43 in
XXLA	66-69 in	42-46 in	34-39 in	44-49 in
XXXLA	69-72 in	46-50 in	39-43 in	49-53 in